

Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.

Email Address:___

FLORIDA PROFIT/NON PROFIT CORPORATION Trinity Elite Organization Inc.

Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	
Page Count	05
Estimated Charge	\$78.75

SECRETARY OF STATE

RECEIVED

2025 JAN 1 T PH 1: 2

Electronic Filing Menu Corporate Filing Menu

Help

COVER LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: ______

(PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :

□ \$70.00 Filing Fee □ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status ES78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy

☐ \$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

Erik Treutlein, Legalzoom.com, Inc. FROM:

Name (Printed or typed)

9900 Spectrum Drive

Address

Austin, TX 78717

City. State & Zip

323 962-8600 ext. 9724

Daytime Telephone number

dennismeduffy@yahoo.com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

.

2025-01-17 10:09:59 PST

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

ARTICLE II	<u>NAME</u> the corporation shall be: Trinity Elite Org			
118	Principal <u>street</u> address: 347 Crestridge Loop		Mailing address, if different	t 15:
Ne	w Port Richey	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		<u> </u>
Flo	rida 34655	<u></u>		
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
<u>(RTICLE II</u> The purpose	II <u>PURPOSE</u> for which the corporation is organized is	Please see attachmen	t	
ne purpose	for which the corporation is organized is	·,		
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
· · · ·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		·····	· · · ·
				<u> </u>
			·····	
ARTICLE I	V MANNER OF ELECTION The r	nanner in which the dire	ctors are elected and appointed.	he method by
		nanner in which the dire	ctors are elected and appointed:	he method by
	V <u>MANNER OF ELECTION</u> The r directors of the corporation are ele	nanner in which the dire	ctors are elected and appointed: $\frac{T}{T}$ will be stated in the bylaws.	he method by
	<u>MANNER OF ELECTION</u> The r directors of the corporation are ele	nanner in which the dire	ctors are elected and appointed: \underline{T} will be stated in the bylaws.	he method by
which the	directors of the corporation are ele	ected or appointed v	ctors are elected and appointed: \underline{T} will be stated in the bylaws.	he method by
which the	directors of the corporation are ele	ected or appointed v	vill be stated in the bylaws.	he method by
which the	directors of the corporation are ele	ected or appointed v	vill be stated in the bylaws.	he method by
which the <u>RTICLE V</u> Jame and Ti	directors of the corporation are ele <u>INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIR</u> tle:	ECTORS	Jose Alberto Camacho (D)	he method by
which the <u>RTICLE V</u> Jame and Ti	directors of the corporation are ele <u>INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIR</u> itle: Dennis Jerome McDuffy Jr (D) 11847 Crestridge Loop	ected or appointed v	Jose Alberto Camacho (D) 11847 Crestridge Loop	he method by
which the <u>RTICLE V</u> Jame and Ti	directors of the corporation are ele <u>INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIR</u> tle:	ECTORS	Jose Alberto Camacho (D)	he method by
which the <u>RTICLE 1</u> Jame and Ti Address	directors of the corporation are ele <u>INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIR</u> tle: Dennis Jerome McDuffy Jr (D) 11847 Crestridge Loop New Port Richey Florida 34655 Melisse Joy McDuffy (D)	ECTORS Name and Title Address:	Jose Alberto Camacho (D) 11847 Crestridge Loop New Port Richey Florida 34655	
which the RTICLE V Jame and Ti Address	directors of the corporation are ele <u>INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIR</u> itle: Dennis Jerome McDuffy Jr (D) 11847 Crestridge Loop New Port Richey Florida 34655 tle: Melissa Joy McDuffy (D) 11847 Crestridge Loop	ected or appointed v Name and Title Address: Name and Title:	Jose Alberto Camacho (D) 11847 Crestridge Loop New Port Richey Florida 34655	
which the RTICLE V Jame and Ti Address	directors of the corporation are ele <u>INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIR</u> tle: Dennis Jerome McDuffy Jr (D) 11847 Crestridge Loop New Port Richey Florida 34655 tle: Melissa Joy McDuffy (D) 11847 Crestridge Loop	ECTORS Name and Title Address:	Jose Alberto Camacho (D) 11847 Crestridge Loop New Port Richey Florida 34655 Amber Aziza Camacho (T) 8852 Linebrook Dr	
which the <u>RTICLE 1</u> ame and Ti address	directors of the corporation are ele <u>INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIR</u> itle: Dennis Jerome McDuffy Jr (D) 11847 Crestridge Loop New Port Richey Florida 34655 tle: Melissa Joy McDuffy (D) 11847 Crestridge Loop	ected or appointed v Name and Title Address: Name and Title:	Jose Alberto Camacho (D) 11847 Crestridge Loop New Port Richey Florida 34655 Amber Aziza Camacho (T)	
which the <u>RTICLE V</u> ame and Ti address	directors of the corporation are ele <u>INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIR</u> itle: Dennis Jerome McDuffy Jr (D) 11847 Crestridge Loop New Port Richey Florida 34655 tle: Melissa Joy McDuffy (D) 11847 Crestridge Loop New Port Richey Florida 34655	ected or appointed v Name and Title Address: Name and Title: Address: Address:	Jose Alberto Camacho (D) 11847 Crestridge Loop New Port Richey Florida 34655 Amber Aziza Camacho (T) 8852 Linebrook Dr New Port Richey Florida 34655	SELPERARY OF S
ATICLE M Jame and Ti Address Jame and Ti Address	directors of the corporation are ele <u>INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIR</u> tle: Dennis Jerome McDuffy Jr (D) 11847 Crestridge Loop New Port Richey Florida 34655 tle: Melissa Joy McDuffy (D) 11847 Crestridge Loop New Port Richey	ected or appointed v Name and Title Address: Name and Title: Address: Address:	Jose Alberto Camacho (D) 11847 Crestridge Loop New Port Richey Florida 34655 Amber Aziza Camacho (T) 8852 Linebrook Dr New Port Richey Florida 34655	SELPERARY OF S
which the <u>RTICLE V</u> Jame and Ti Address Jame and Ti Address	directors of the corporation are ele <u>INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIR</u> itle: Dennis Jerome McDuffy Jr (D) 11847 Crestridge Loop New Port Richey Florida 34655 itle: Melissa Joy McDuffy (D) 11847 Crestridge Loop New Port Richey Florida 34655 itle:	ected or appointed v Name and Title Address: Name and Title: Address: Name and Title: Name and Title: Name and Title: Name and Title: Name and Title:	Jose Alberto Camacho (D) 11847 Crestridge Loop New Port Richey Florida 34655 Amber Aziza Camacho (T) 8852 Linebrook Dr New Port Richey Florida 34655	SELPERARY OF ST
which the RTICLE V dame and Ti Address	directors of the corporation are ele <u>INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIR</u> itle: Dennis Jerome McDuffy Jr (D) 11847 Crestridge Loop New Port Richey Florida 34655 tle: Melissa Joy McDuffy (D) 11847 Crestridge Loop New Port Richey Florida 34655	ected or appointed v Name and Title Address: Name and Title: Address: Name and Title: Name and Title: Name and Title: Name and Title: Name and Title:	Jose Alberto Camacho (D) 11847 Crestridge Loop New Port Richey Florida 34655 Amber Aziza Camacho (T) 8852 Linebrook Dr New Port Richey Florida 34655	SELPERARY OF ST

.

•	Page: 5 of 6	2025-01-17 10:09:59 PST	LegelZoom.com, Inc.	From: Aadif Momin
Name and Title	2:	Name and Title:		
Address		Address:		
		<u> </u>		
Name and Title		Name and Title:		
Address		Address:		
			·····	
	REGISTERED AGEN			
The <u>name and</u>		P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered	agent is:	
Name:	Dennis McDuffy J	ľ		
Address:	11847 Crestridge L	oop		
	New Port Richey, F	lorida 34655		
	<u>INCORPORATOR</u> address of the Incorporat	or is:		
	Dennis McDuffy			
Name: Address:	11847 Crestridge I	Loop		
Address.	New Port Rie	chey,Florida 34655		
Effective date.		filing:		
(If an effective	e date is listed, the date	must be specific and cannot be more that	in five days prior or 90 days after	the filing.)
	ate inserted in this block o fective date on the Depart	does not meet the applicable statutory filin ment of State's records.	g requirements, this date will not be	listed as the
Having been n certificate, I an	named as registered agen n familiar with and accep	it to accept service of process for the abo t the appointment a Stepherca Winnand c	ve stated corporation at the place a igree to act in this capacity	esignated in this
/S/ Dennis	McDuffy Jr			
			01/17/2025	
Dennis McDuf		nature of Registered Agent the facts stated herein are true. I am aware	Date that any false information submitted	l in a document to
		ine jucis stated herein are trace if an aware ird degree felony as provided for in s.817.1		
/S/ Dennis N	AcDuffy		01/17/2025	
Dennis Mc	•	I Signature of Incorporator	Date	
Dennis Mict	Juliy			

To:

25 JAN 17

Attachment to

Articles of Incorporation of

Trinity Elite Organization Inc.

This Corporation shall be a nonprofit corporation. This corporation is organized exclusively for pleasure, recreation, and other similar non-profitable purposes, in the context of a social and recreational club as those terms are used in Section 501(c) (7) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986 or any corresponding provision of any future United States Internal Revenue law. The specific purpose of this organization are to: Empowering youth though sports in order to build character fostering team work and inspiring greatness on and off the field

Subject to such limitations and conditions as are or may be prescribed by law, or in the Corporation's Articles of Incorporation or Bylaws, the Corporation shall have all powers which now or hereafter are conferred by law upon a corporation organized for the purposes set forth above, or are necessary or incidental to the powers so conferred, or are conducive to the attainment of the Corporation's purposes.

The Corporation is organized exclusively as a social and recreation club as contemplated by Section 501(c) (7) of the Internal Revenue Code.

Not withstanding any other provision of these articles, the Corporation shall not carry on any other activities not permitted to be carried on: (a) by a corporation exempt from federal income tax under Section 501(c)(7) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986 (or the corresponding provisions of any future United States Internal Law) (the "Code"); or (b) by a corporation, contributions to which are deductible under Section 170(c)(2) of the Code (or the corresponding provision of any future United States Internal Revenue Law).

The Corporation shall not carry on or engage in any political campaign relating to the candidacy of any person or otherwise.

No part of the net income of the Corporation shall inure to the benefit of or be distributed to any member, director or officer of the corporation, or any other private individual other than as a legitimate object of the purposes stated in Article Four, but reimbursements for expenditures or the payment of reasonable compensation for services rendered shall not be deemed to be a distribution of income, earnings or principal.

Upon winding up and dissolution of the Corporation, any assets remaining after paying of all debts and obligations shall be distributed to another 501(c) (7) organization of other tax exempt non-profit organization with purposes consistent with the purposes of this-Corporation.

All references to sections of the Internal Revenue Code shall include such sections as of the date hereof and the corresponding section of any future federal tax code.